
Combined Lenten Schedule  

March 5 – April 27, 2025 

 St. Ann St. Thomas More 

Ash Wednesday 
Wednesday March 5 7:30 & 8:30 am Comm. Ser. 
 with Ashes  9:30 am  
 Noon  6:30 pm 
Stations of the Cross 
Fridays during Lent 5:00 pm  6:30 pm 
 

St. Joseph Feast Day      
Wednesday, March 19   9:30 am 
 

Lenten Reconciliation  
Tuesday, April 8 6:00 – 7:00 pm  ---------- 
Wednesday, April 9 ----------  6:00 – 7:00 pm 
 

Palm Sunday 
Saturday, April 12 4:00 pm  5:30 pm 
Sunday, April 13 9:00 am  10:45 am 
 

Holy Thursday 
Thursday, April 17 6:30 pm  
Adoration in Shireman Room  8:00 pm – 10:30 pm 
 

Good Friday – NO Fish Fries 
Friday, April 18 3:00 pm Combined Service 
Friday, April 18   6:30 pm Stations  
 

Holy Saturday 
Saturday, April 19   8:00 pm Combined 

Easter Vigil Service 
   Refreshments after 
Easter Sunday 
Sunday, April 20 9:00 am  10:45 am 
 

Divine Mercy 
Sunday, April 27 9:00 am  10:45 am 
    3:00 pm Combined Service 
First Communion 
Saturday, April 26 4:00 pm    
Sunday, April 27   10:45 am 

 
 
 

Fish Frys on All Fridays 5:30 – 7:30 pm  5:00 - 7:30 pm 
 


